
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Reengrossed House Bill No. 164 by Representative Robby Carter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 9, line 10, after “defendant” insert a comma “,” and change “seven days after” to
3 “provided that”

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 9, line 11, after “sent” delete “in accordance with” and insert “if required by”

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 9, line 15, after "party" insert a comma “,” and insert "at least seven days before a
8 default judgment may be rendered"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 9, line 19, after "attorney" insert "at least seven days before a default judgment may
11 be rendered"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 9, delete lines 20 through 22 in their entirety.

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 10, line 14, after "rendered" insert a comma “,” and change "seven days after" to
16 "provided that"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 10, line 15 after "sent" delete "in accordance with" and insert "if required by"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 10, line 22, after "party" insert a comma “,” and insert "at least seven days before
21 a default judgment may be rendered"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 10, line 26, after "attorney" insert "at least seven days before a default judgment
24 may be rendered"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 10, line 27, after "(3)" delete "In all other cases" and insert "In cases involving
3 delictual actions where neither Subparagraph (1) or (2) of this Paragraph applies"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 11

5 On page 10, line 29, after "obtained" insert "at least seven days before a default judgment
6 may be rendered"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 12

8 On page 11, at the beginning of line 1, delete "D." and insert "B."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 13

10 On page 11, at the beginning of line 16, delete "E." and insert "C."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 14

12 On page 12, at the beginning of line 5, delete "F." and insert "D."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 15

14 On page 12, at the beginning of line 8, delete "G." and insert "E."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 16

16 On page 15, line 18, after "rendered" insert a comma "," and change "seven days after" to
17 "provided that"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 17

19 On page 15, line 19, after "sent" delete "in accordance with" and insert "if required by"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 18

21 On page 15, line 26, after "party" insert a comma "," and insert "at least seven days before
22 a default judgment may be rendered"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 19

24 On page 16, line 2, after "attorney" insert "at least seven days before a default judgment may
25 be rendered"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 20

27 On page 16, line 3, after "(3)" delete "In all other cases" and insert "In cases involving
28 delictual actions where neither Subparagraph (1) or (2) of this Paragraph applies"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 21

2 On page 16, line 5, after "obtained" insert "at least seven days before a default judgment may
3 be rendered"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 22

5 On page 16, at the beginning of line 6, delete "D." and insert "B."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 23

7 On page 16, at the beginning of line 21, delete "E." and insert "C."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 24

9 On page 17, at the beginning of line 10, delete "F." and insert "D."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 25

11 On page 17, line 18, after "~~D.~~" delete "G." and insert "E."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 26

13 On page 17, line 21, after "~~E.~~" delete "H." and insert "F."